

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 12309, Version: 0	
IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI A RESOLUTION transferring \$40,000.00 within the 1998 General Fund for the renovation of the Kansas City Legislative assembly area.	
RESOLUTION # 12309, August 11, 1998	
INTRODUCED BY John Patrick Burnett, County Legislator	
WHEREAS, a transfer within the 1998 General Fund is necessary in order to renovate the Kansas City Legislative assembly area; and,	
WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; therefore,	
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 1998 General Fund: Department/Division Character Description From To Clerk of the County Legislature Other Equipment \$40,000 Other Improvements \$40,000 Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #12309 of August 11, 1998 was duly passed onAugust 11, 1998 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:	
Yeas7 Nays0	
Abstaining0Absent2	
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature	